
Supplement to the Statement of Vote 
November 4, 2025, Statewide Special Election 

Counties by State Assembly Districts for State Ballot Measure 

YES NO 
State Assembly 1 

Alpine 368 203 
Amador 5,151 8,981 
El Dorado 11,283 11,833 
Lassen 1,748 7,185 
Modoc 711 2,487 
Nevada 28,087 23,573 
Placer 6,815 7,615 
Plumas 3,212 5,243 
Shasta 19,138 46,691 
Sierra 522 957 
Siskiyou 6,218 10,386 

District Totals 83,253 125,154 
Percent 39.9% 60.1% 

State Assembly 2 
Del Norte 3,277 4,702 
Humboldt 30,415 17,093 
Mendocino 19,661 11,279 
Sonoma 76,807 27,613 
Trinity 1,840 2,688 

District Totals 132,000 63,375 
Percent 67.6% 32.4% 

State Assembly 3 
Butte 34,288 40,369 
Glenn 2,494 5,769 
Placer 1,553 3,241 
Sutter 11,284 18,525 
Tehama 5,379 15,039 
Yuba 8,962 14,311 

District Totals 63,960 97,254 
Percent 39.7% 60.3% 

State Assembly 4 
Colusa 2,098 3,665 
Lake 10,350 10,399 
Napa 35,682 16,692 
Sonoma 9,900 3,063 
Yolo 51,560 22,575 

District Totals 109,590 56,394 
Percent 66.0% 34.0% 

State Assembly 5 
El Dorado 26,561 41,162 
Placer 74,542 93,425 

District Totals 101,103 134,587 
Percent 42.9% 57.1% 

State Assembly 6 
Sacramento 112,445 48,892 

District Totals 112,445 48,892 
Percent 69.7% 30.3% 

State Assembly 7 
Sacramento 90,985 81,880 

District Totals 90,985 81,880 
Percent 52.6% 47.4% 

Proposition 50 

Congressional 
Redistricting 
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State Assembly 8 
Calaveras 5,449 8,846 
Fresno 47,313 64,629 
Inyo 3,350 3,618 
Madera 7,507 14,237 
Mariposa 2,962 4,746 
Mono 2,677 1,885 
Tuolumne 8,807 14,219 

District Totals 78,065 112,180 
Percent 41.0% 59.0% 

State Assembly 9 
Amador 1,088 3,096 
Calaveras 1,774 5,039 
Sacramento 8,165 13,141 
San Joaquin 37,855 49,108 
Stanislaus 11,827 19,767 

District Totals 60,709 90,151 
Percent 40.2% 59.8% 

State Assembly 10 
Sacramento 100,391 47,065 

District Totals 100,391 47,065 
Percent 68.1% 31.9% 

State Assembly 11 
Contra Costa 12,021 10,775 
Sacramento 118 143 
Solano 92,370 52,714 

District Totals 104,509 63,632 
Percent 62.2% 37.8% 

State Assembly 12 
Marin 95,495 22,869 
San Francisco 0 0 
Sonoma 67,133 24,717 

District Totals 162,628 47,586 
Percent 77.4% 22.6% 

State Assembly 13 
San Joaquin 64,037 37,311 

District Totals 64,037 37,311 
Percent 63.2% 36.8% 

State Assembly 14 
Alameda 81,636 6,549 
Contra Costa 70,275 12,953 

District Totals 151,911 19,502 
Percent 88.6% 11.4% 

State Assembly 15 
Contra Costa 116,620 52,078 

District Totals 116,620 52,078 
Percent 69.1% 30.9% 

State Assembly 16 
Alameda 43,609 22,869 
Contra Costa 95,221 42,895 

District Totals 138,830 65,764 
Percent 67.9% 32.1% 

State Assembly 17 
San Francisco 141,575 20,303 

District Totals 141,575 20,303 
Percent 87.5% 12.5% 
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State Assembly 18 
Alameda 130,628 14,256 
San Francisco 0 0 

District Totals 130,628 14,256 
Percent 90.2% 9.8% 

State Assembly 19 
San Francisco 109,483 22,985 
San Mateo 27,497 8,891 

District Totals 136,980 31,876 
Percent 81.1% 18.9% 

State Assembly 20 
Alameda 103,431 34,514 

District Totals 103,431 34,514 
Percent 75.0% 25.0% 

State Assembly 21 
San Mateo 118,893 37,194 

District Totals 118,893 37,194 
Percent 76.2% 23.8% 

State Assembly 22 
Merced 1,563 3,481 
Stanislaus 56,249 50,241 

District Totals 57,812 53,722 
Percent 51.8% 48.2% 

State Assembly 23 
San Mateo 40,544 12,800 
Santa Clara 88,179 30,144 

District Totals 128,723 42,944 
Percent 75.0% 25.0% 

State Assembly 24 
Alameda 49,997 20,465 
Santa Clara 31,721 15,598 

District Totals 81,718 36,063 
Percent 69.4% 30.6% 

State Assembly 25 
Santa Clara 84,950 32,366 

District Totals 84,950 32,366 
Percent 72.4% 27.6% 

State Assembly 26 
Santa Clara 86,111 30,483 

District Totals 86,111 30,483 
Percent 73.9% 26.1% 

State Assembly 27 
Fresno 15,236 11,008 
Madera 10,199 8,685 
Merced 29,676 23,149 

District Totals 55,111 42,842 
Percent 56.3% 43.7% 

State Assembly 28 
Santa Clara 88,591 40,791 
Santa Cruz 42,427 11,443 

District Totals 131,018 52,234 
Percent 71.5% 28.5% 
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State Assembly 29 
Monterey 36,883 17,182 
San Benito 12,334 8,085 
Santa Clara 14,073 7,308 
Santa Cruz 13,128 4,108 

District Totals 76,418 36,683 
Percent 67.6% 32.4% 

State Assembly 30 
Monterey 37,431 16,947 
San Luis Obispo 60,442 48,380 
Santa Cruz 26,953 8,007 

District Totals 124,826 73,334 
Percent 63.0% 37.0% 

State Assembly 31 
Fresno 54,532 29,548 

District Totals 54,532 29,548 
Percent 64.9% 35.1% 

State Assembly 32 
Kern 37,258 71,721 
Tulare 17,044 26,981 

District Totals 54,302 98,702 
Percent 35.5% 64.5% 

State Assembly 33 
Fresno 4,275 5,860 
Kings 12,265 16,981 
Tulare 26,459 26,427 

District Totals 42,999 49,268 
Percent 46.6% 53.4% 

State Assembly 34 
Kern 4,704 5,472 
Los Angeles 32,196 29,064 
San Bernardino 36,640 48,507 

District Totals 73,540 83,043 
Percent 47.0% 53.0% 

State Assembly 35 
Kern 41,409 25,265 

District Totals 41,409 25,265 
Percent 62.1% 37.9% 

State Assembly 36 
Imperial 20,154 13,584 
Riverside 39,597 30,899 
San Bernardino 429 597 

District Totals 60,180 45,080 
Percent 57.2% 42.8% 

State Assembly 37 
San Luis Obispo 5,855 6,511 
Santa Barbara 89,680 48,297 

District Totals 95,535 54,808 
Percent 63.5% 36.5% 

State Assembly 38 
Ventura 97,775 46,080 

District Totals 97,775 46,080 
Percent 68.0% 32.0% 

State Assembly 39 
Los Angeles 26,967 10,349 
San Bernardino 24,702 14,080 

District Totals 51,669 24,429 
Percent 67.9% 32.1% 
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State Assembly 40 
Los Angeles 106,401 69,389 

District Totals 106,401 69,389 
Percent 60.5% 39.5% 

State Assembly 41 
Los Angeles 97,581 41,877 
San Bernardino 20,940 27,316 

District Totals 118,521 69,193 
Percent 63.1% 36.9% 

State Assembly 42 
Los Angeles 43,306 23,881 
Ventura 80,069 65,995 

District Totals 123,375 89,876 
Percent 57.9% 42.1% 

State Assembly 43 
Los Angeles 86,058 22,677 

District Totals 86,058 22,677 
Percent 79.1% 20.9% 

State Assembly 44 
Los Angeles 119,967 42,762 

District Totals 119,967 42,762 
Percent 73.7% 26.3% 

State Assembly 45 
San Bernardino 69,701 32,650 

District Totals 69,701 32,650 
Percent 68.1% 31.9% 

State Assembly 46 
Los Angeles 82,340 33,195 
Ventura 461 364 

District Totals 82,801 33,559 
Percent 71.2% 28.8% 

State Assembly 47 
Riverside 83,412 53,965 
San Bernardino 17,352 24,283 

District Totals 100,764 78,248 
Percent 56.3% 43.7% 

State Assembly 48 
Los Angeles 82,456 38,688 

District Totals 82,456 38,688 
Percent 68.1% 31.9% 

State Assembly 49 
Los Angeles 78,769 34,531 

District Totals 78,769 34,531 
Percent 69.5% 30.5% 

State Assembly 50 
San Bernardino 75,285 40,350 

District Totals 75,285 40,350 
Percent 65.1% 34.9% 

State Assembly 51 
Los Angeles 140,536 33,345 

District Totals 140,536 33,345 
Percent 80.8% 19.2% 

State Assembly 52 
Los Angeles 121,165 17,732 

District Totals 121,165 17,732 
Percent 87.2% 12.8% 
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State Assembly 53 
Los Angeles 22,591 7,426 
San Bernardino 49,910 28,195 

District Totals 72,501 35,621 
Percent 67.1% 32.9% 

State Assembly 54 
Los Angeles 71,144 12,740 

District Totals 71,144 12,740 
Percent 84.8% 15.2% 

State Assembly 55 
Los Angeles 122,588 17,835 

District Totals 122,588 17,835 
Percent 87.3% 12.7% 

State Assembly 56 
Los Angeles 87,520 40,083 

District Totals 87,520 40,083 
Percent 68.6% 31.4% 

State Assembly 57 
Los Angeles 57,324 5,474 

District Totals 57,324 5,474 
Percent 91.3% 8.7% 

State Assembly 58 
Riverside 67,723 41,203 
San Bernardino 2,217 1,909 

District Totals 69,940 43,112 
Percent 61.9% 38.1% 

State Assembly 59 
Orange 71,321 76,576 
San Bernardino 14,572 13,608 

District Totals 85,893 90,184 
Percent 48.8% 51.2% 

State Assembly 60 
Riverside 62,567 31,545 

District Totals 62,567 31,545 
Percent 66.5% 33.5% 

State Assembly 61 
Los Angeles 106,032 17,947 

District Totals 106,032 17,947 
Percent 85.5% 14.5% 

State Assembly 62 
Los Angeles 77,797 22,122 

District Totals 77,797 22,122 
Percent 77.9% 22.1% 

State Assembly 63 
Riverside 73,012 76,835 

District Totals 73,012 76,835 
Percent 48.7% 51.3% 

State Assembly 64 
Los Angeles 77,541 30,157 
Orange 10,184 6,986 

District Totals 87,725 37,143 
Percent 70.3% 29.7% 

State Assembly 65 
Los Angeles 84,925 16,598 

District Totals 84,925 16,598 
Percent 83.7% 16.3% 
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State Assembly 66 
Los Angeles 108,293 63,672 

District Totals 108,293 63,672 
Percent 63.0% 37.0% 

State Assembly 67 
Los Angeles 15,286 7,679 
Orange 61,341 36,927 

District Totals 76,627 44,606 
Percent 63.2% 36.8% 

State Assembly 68 
Orange 73,856 28,183 

District Totals 73,856 28,183 
Percent 72.4% 27.6% 

State Assembly 69 
Los Angeles 101,285 33,836 

District Totals 101,285 33,836 
Percent 75.0% 25.0% 

State Assembly 70 
Orange 71,572 56,423 

District Totals 71,572 56,423 
Percent 55.9% 44.1% 

State Assembly 71 
Orange 40,945 42,535 
Riverside 43,254 52,548 

District Totals 84,199 95,083 
Percent 47.0% 53.0% 

State Assembly 72 
Orange 100,799 102,182 

District Totals 100,799 102,182 
Percent 49.7% 50.3% 

State Assembly 73 
Orange 84,755 50,224 

District Totals 84,755 50,224 
Percent 62.8% 37.2% 

State Assembly 74 
Orange 39,657 44,927 
San Diego 53,037 37,839 

District Totals 92,694 82,766 
Percent 52.8% 47.2% 

State Assembly 75 
San Diego 80,574 100,331 

District Totals 80,574 100,331 
Percent 44.5% 55.5% 

State Assembly 76 
San Diego 92,074 68,117 

District Totals 92,074 68,117 
Percent 57.5% 42.5% 

State Assembly 77 
San Diego 126,215 70,806 

District Totals 126,215 70,806 
Percent 64.1% 35.9% 

State Assembly 78 
San Diego 128,682 53,761 

District Totals 128,682 53,761 
Percent 70.5% 29.5% 
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State Assembly 79 
San Diego 83,339 37,619 

District Totals 83,339 37,619 
Percent 68.9% 31.1% 

State Assembly 80 
San Diego 82,437 41,308 

District Totals 82,437 41,308 
Percent 66.6% 33.4% 
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